SLF Mono Print Plate
Bromley Camera Club
Judged by David Eastley
18 January 2018

Certificate of Merit

008

021

01

Echinopsis
John Tickner, Carshalton CC

Study With Anemone
Inna Karpova, West Wickham PS

Honningsvaag
Bob Zwolinsky, West Wickham PS

Ranked Scores
West Wickham PS
Carshalton CC
Selsdon CC
Aperture Woolwich PS

Round by Round
Round 1

04

03

01

02

Buckfast Abbey

Nigel Laflin, Carshalton CC

A Winter Run

Mike Spurway LRPS, West Wickham PS
Fox

Andrew Gunn, Selsdon CC

Angel Wings

Roy Furness, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 2

08

05

07

06

Echinopsis

John Tickner, Carshalton CC

Presili Ridge from Foeldrygarn

Jon Cowdock LRPS, West Wickham PS

The Humber Bridge
Mike Dobbs, Selsdon CC

Carpark Exit
Stu Mayhew, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 3

1

12

10

09

Honningsvaag
Bob Zwolinsky, West Wickham PS

Keyboard Spiral
Darren Pullman, Carshalton CC

Home Farm Sheep
Linda Nitsche, Selsdon CC

Group Hug

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:

69 1st
672 2nd
65%.  3rd

7V

10 Cert

8%

10 Cert



Sue Green ARPS, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 4
16 Lake Bosumptwi 9%
Vince Harris ARPS, Carshalton CC
15 Palma de Mallorca Airport 77
Michael Valentine, West Wickham PS
14 Immersed 7%

Romney Tansley ARPS, Selsdon CC

13 Laboratory Number One
MW Pinsent, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 5
19 Study of Structure 8
Jack Bates FRPS MPAGB, Selsdon CC
20  Stormy Weather Approaching 7
Martin Ridout LRPS, West Wickham PS
17 Photographing the Steam Engine 7

Ann Rayers, Carshalton CC

18 Mind The Gap
Stuart Tooley LRPS, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 6
21 Study With Anemone 10 Cert
Inna Karpova, West Wickham PS
24  Remains of Derry Jetty 9%
Jack Bates FRPS MPAGB, Selsdon CC
23 The Sculptor 8%

John Gribble, Carshalton CC

22 OnThe Go
Andy Linden, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 7
28 A Quiet Smoke 10
Mike Spurway LRPS, West Wickham PS
25 In Fine Feather 8%
Linda Nitsche, Selsdon CC
26 The Fence 8

Ann Rayers, Carshalton CC

27 Taken Too Soon
Paul Parkinson LRPS, Aperture Woolwich PS

Round 8
31 The Lighthouse 8
Jon Cowdock LRPS, West Wickham PS
32  Stairs 7V
Roy Stanbury, Selsdon CC
30  We Don't Need no Though Control 7V

Paul Spero ARPS, Carshalton CC

29  The Storm Clears
Stuart Tooley LRPS, Aperture Woolwich PS

Statistics
No. of Clubs: 4
No. of Entries: 32
Certificates: 3
Mark Distribution Count Cumulative

10; 4 (13%) 4 (13%)



9Ya: 2 (6%) 6 (19%)
9: 2 (6%) 8  (25%)
8Ya: 3 (9%) 11 (34%)
8: 6  (19%) 17 (53%)
7V 5 (16%) 22 (69%)
7: 2 (6%) 24 (75%)
Unmarked: 8 (25%) 32 (100%)
Average Mark: 8.42

Total Marks: 202.0

Held back: 8 (25%)

Held images: #8, #10, #11, #12, #16, #21, #24, #28



